04-06-20	04
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1423	9
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PKT Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 195 N. Harbor Drive. City:
Ameritech Services, Inc., Hoffman Estates, IL	PKT Technologies, LLC
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes _x No	Street Address: 195 N. Harbor Drive.
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Chicago
_X_AssignmentMerger	State: Illinois Zip: 60601
Security AgreementChange of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other Promissory Note	<u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: March 29, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 6,175,8:	54; 6,370,564
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
B. Patent No.(s) 6,175,854; 6,370,564	
Additional numbers attached? Vac. y No.	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Peter K. Trzyna	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 7131	Enclosed
	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60680	8. Deposit account number: 50-0235
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Peter K. Trzyna Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and or 	April 1, 2004 Signature April 5
	200 unitriti2
FC:8021 80.00 DA Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Pater	d with required cover sheet information to: ats & Trademarks, Box Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231
	PATENT
	REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0617

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Ameritech Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West SBC Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois, 60196 hereinafter called the "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,175,854 titled "Computer System Architecture and Method for Multi-User Real-Time Applications", and U.S. Patent No. 6,370,564 titled "Computer System Architecture and Method for Multi-User Real-Time Application", (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, PKT Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 195 North Harbor Drive, Suite 5403, Chicago, Illinois, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, including (i) all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringements of the Patents together with a right to sue for and collect such damages, and (ii) any amendments, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissuances, reexaminations and other patents claiming priority therefrom in other jurisdictions; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment and to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Abha & Drune DATED: 3/29/04

STATE OF <u>Texas</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Trauj</u>s

I, <u>Mary Eleaws McNe!</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Abha S Divive</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument in his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\underline{a}9^{\pm L}$ day of March, 2004.

Mary Eleanor Mc Neill Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: March 16, 2005.



RECORDED: 04/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0619